
Agreement No.: CU-0521     Amendment No.: 1 
1 of 1 

Rev. 2/24/2020 

AMENDMENT NO. 1  
TO AGREEMENT NO. CU-0521 

BETWEEN  
FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 

 AND   
FLOVIBEZ ADVENTURE TOURS, LLC 

This Amendment to Agreement No. CU-0521 (Agreement) is made by and between the Department of 
Environmental Protection (Department), an agency of the State of Florida, and Flovibez Adventure Tours, LLC,  
50 S. Bryan Road, Dania Beach, FL 33004 (Concessionaire), on the date last signed below.  

WHEREAS, the Department entered into the Agreement with the Concessionaire for Recreation Equipment 
Rental effective February 1, 2022;  

WHEREAS, the parties wish to amend the Agreement to extend the term.  

NOW THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows: 

1) The Agreement is extended for a 2 year period to begin February 1, 2023, and remain in effect until January 31, 2025.  
The Department and the Concessionaire shall continue to perform their respective duties during this extension period 
pursuant to the same terms and conditions provided in the Agreement. 

2) All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in effect.  If and to the extent that any inconsistency may 
appear between the Agreement and this Amendment, the provisions of this Amendment shall control. 

The parties agree to the terms and conditions of this Amendment and have duly authorized their respective representatives 
to sign it on the dates indicated below. 

 
Flovibez Adventure Tours, LLC  Florida Department of 

Environmental Protection 
 
 
By: ________________________________ 

  
 
By: _______________________________ 

 President or Authorized Signatory   Secretary’s Signature or Designee 
   
Title: __________________________  Title: __________________________ 
   

 

Jorge Mendieta
Chief Operating Officer 


		2023-01-19T10:57:34-0500
	Jorge Mendieta


		2023-01-24T10:05:03-0500
	Ezell Givens




